and Calaba

FORM (1,881)

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

经 工程的,是这些有关。	是一个人,但是一个人的人,但是一个人的人,但是一个人的人,但是一个人的人,但是一个人的人,但是一个人的人,也是一个人的人,也是一个人的人,也是一个人的人,也是一					
PERSONAL INFO						
NAME: ADACHI, Senkichi						
HOME ADDRESS:	R.R. #2, Cade-Ber	r Rd., Mission City, B. C.				
REGISTRATION N	TUMBER 08508	SEX: Mal e AGE: 26				
OCCUPATION:	Unemployed					
(If any business or partnership with anyon	businesses carried on, state was; if partnership, give partn	where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself ser's name.)				
EMPLOYER:	Bone					
MARRIED?	Nome					
NAME OF WIFE O	R HUSBAND: None	23.2 Vanie 3.1 Te no face of				
ADDRESS OF WIF	E OR HUSBAND:	None 3 * ''				
NAMES OF ANY L	IVING CHILDREN:	None				
ADDRESS OF CHI	LDREN:	Jone				
STATEMENT OF	ALL REAL PROPERTY	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars g				
STATEMENT OF						
STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A	ALL REAL PROPERTY ND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars g				
STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A)	ALL REAL PROPERTY ND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars g				
STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A)	ALL REAL PROPERTY	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars g				
1. LOCATION A) 2. BUILDINGS A	ALL REAL PROPERTY	(Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars g				
STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A: 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE	ALL REAL PROPERTY ND DESCRIPTION: ND OTHER IMPROVE	(Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars go Mone Mone Ments: Mone Mone Mone Mone				
1. LOCATION AN 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Amount	ALL REAL PROPERTY ND DESCRIPTION: ND OTHER IMPROVE (Give particulars; state)	(Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars go Mone Mone Ments: Mone Mone Mone Mone				

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None							
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None							
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN. Wone							
ST/	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED							
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: * .R. #2 Cade-Barr Rd.; Mission, B.C. Living with family.							
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: None							
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:							
	Rent Pres							
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None							
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None							
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None							
STA	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:							
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:							
6	00 ft., shiplep lumber - et R.R. #2 Cede Berr Rd., Wission, B.C.							
2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS							
	None							
3.	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY None							

.......

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		D	DATE_Aug. 28/43		
Our File No. 190	3	Maria di Para			
Full Name	ADACHI, Senkichi	(Sen)			
	(Suza	ame in Block Letter	8)		
Registration No.	08508	V Male - Female (Check)	Age Nov.	15/1915	
Former Address	R.R. #2, M1	ssion City			
Date Evacuated	April 11/42	Naturalized -	Canadian-Born (Check)	- National	
Present Address	Lethbric	dge, Alberta			
Check)		Name of Wife			
Name of MotheraDA	CHI, Natsuno #13	171 Name of Father_	ADACHI, Asa	#13163	
				open recommendation	
Requested by G.			with Custodian	(Yes or No)	
miditional Inform	nation Not Work	ing (Previouly a Mi	llhand)		

CENTRE A STUDIO SY File No. 1905. 17th November, 1945 Rose Library Some of the Side of the Control of the the obove departure then step sterling with this affice declared three 45.00 Mar Savings Cortificates as being in his possession. These were not brought under control by the Surtodian. He also declared 500% of shiplap lumber which was supposed to have been left on the property of his father at station, B.C. He registered with the Custodian on April Sth and was evacuated on April 11th, 1942. On May 20, 1942 our representative, D. A. Smith, visited the property of the father but was unable to locate the lumber and the Japanese was informed of this on April 17th, 1944 and also through the B. C. Security Commission on April 21st, 1944. The above Japanese when registering declared a debt of \$25.00 owing to Dr. H. W. Riggs. However, on January 17, 1944 he stated that the account was only \$21.00. As no funds were on band to his credit at this office he was anked to remit sufficient funds to cover but in his undated letter received here on June 19th, 1944 he stated that he was in no position to pay at that time. Dr. Riggs was written on June 20th, 1944 informing him of the facts as known to this office and advised him to deal with ADACHI direct as this office was not taking any further action in the matter. As nothing further can be accomplished on this file through administration, it can be closed. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd JAN 21 1944 % M. Bala R.R. # 1 Nobleford, Alta. Jan. 17, 1944

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Hastings and Granville, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs:

Thank you for your letter of January 7th.

I wish to inform you that my balance owing toDr. Riggs at present is twenty-one dollars (\$21.00). The sum of \$25.00 on my file at your office is incorrect and I remember having it filed at \$25,00 which is a mistake on my part.

I have all receipts up to December of 1942 and on the reverse side of last receipt it has balance due \$21,00.

I have been sick from February of 1941 and still unfit for any work.

In regard to my 500 feet of ship-lap on Asa Adachi's farm on Cade Barr Road in Mission City, I wish to have it sold and the money paid to my doctor and I will pay the balance as soon as I am notified.

His ruly,

Alin ru

Jenuary 31st, 1944 To: Mr. W. S. Dee Prom: Mr. H. F. Green No: Sankichi ADACHI Ann ADACHI The next time an opportunity occurs, would you have a look at the Atechive place, R. R. #2 (Cade larg Road), Hierian, present tement, 7 think, The Zarosruk. The son, Senkichi Adachi, declared 500 ft. of shiplep left thereon which could not be located the last time a call was made. Would you have quother look for this as there are some claims against Sentichi Adaemi. 20 Kingles Coulded Le langue on The War. J. Digword

Mr. Senkichi ADACHI, Registration No. 08508, c/c Mr. H. Bulas, R.R. No. 1, Nobleford, Alta.

Dear Sire

We have not been able to reply to your letter of the 17th of January, 1944 earlier, as we have been trying to trace the lumber which you stated was at Asa Adachi's farm.

We had previously tried to trace this lumber, with no result, and our latest efforts have also been fruitless. Under the circumstances you will not receive any funds from that source.

However, we trust that you will forward us the balance of Dr. Riggs' account - \$21.00 according to your estimate. As this is the only claim against you we would like to have your filed closed in this respect.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

MOETER